www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 1 of 6
Tivoli, LLC. reserves the right to modify this specifi cation without prior notice.
 24V   Plus+ Outdoor
Copyright © 2021 Tivoli 03.27.2024
R
Project: TYPE:
Dimensions
• Silcone sleeved for outdoor rating

Warranty 3 years
Specifi cation
 Order Guide
PRODUCT CODE INTENSITY INSTALL LED COLOR VOLTAGE
TPLEP - - O - - 24
TPLEP = TivoTape ELITE Plus+ XLB = Extra Low Brightness O = Outdoor 18 = 1800K 24  = 24V DC
LB = Low Brightness 22 = 2200K
SB = Standard Brightness 24 = 2400K
HO = High Output 27 = 2700K
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
40 = 4000K
50 = 5000K
XLB Low Brightness
Kelvin Temperature 1800K 2200K 2400K 2700K 3000K 3500K 4000K 5000K
Lumens/ft 47 60 60 73 76 72 85 76
Effi  cacy (Lm/W) 94 119 120 145 151 143 168 151
CRI 93.5 93.5 93.5 93.5 93.5 94 93.7 93.5
Measured Power W/ft 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5
Listed Power W/ft. 0.6
Max Run 150’
SB Standard Brightness
Kelvin Temperature 1800K 2200K 2400K 2700K 3000K 3500K 4000K 5000K
Lumens/ft 299 373 376 454 469 444 463 454
Effi  cacy (Lm/W) 98 124 125 151 158 149 154 150
CRI 93.2 92.6 93.2 92.7 93.4 94 93.4 94.1
Measured Power W/ft 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.97 2.5 3.0 3.0
Listed Power W/ft. 3.2
Max Run 29’
HO High Output
Kelvin Temperature 1800K 2200K 2400K 2700K 3000K 3500K 4000K 5000K
Lumens/ft 426 533 544 646 668 634 658 643
Effi  cacy (Lm/W) 98 124 126 150 157 148 153 149
CRI 93 93 93 93 93 92 93 94
Measured Power W/ft 4.3 4.3 4.3 4.25 4.26 4.3 4.3 4.3
Listed Power W/ft. 4.5
Max Run 20’
LB Low Brightness
Kelvin Temperature 1800K 2200K 2400K 2700K 3000K 3500K 4000K 5000K
Lumens/ft 164 155 156 188 203 186 223 187
Effi  cacy (Lm/W) 113 111 111 134 140 133 158 134
CRI 93.2 93 94 94 92.9 93 93.6 94
Measured Power W/ft 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4
Listed Power W/ft. 1.5
Max Run 60’
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 3 of 6
Tivoli, LLC. reserves the right to modify this specifi cation without prior notice.
 24V   Plus+ Outdoor
Copyright © 2021 Tivoli 03.27.2024
TPL-O-LEAD-C
Lead to dead-end
24”  Standard 2 conductor 18AWG lead wire
factory attached to one end of tape
TPL-O-LEAD-D
Lead to lead
24”  Standard 2 conductor 18AWG lead wire
factory attached to both ends of tape
TPL-O-XEP
Extra lead wire
18AWG Lead wire extend lengths up to 20 ft max
Sold per foot (not shipped as spooled wire)
TPL-O-CONN
18-22AWG Butt connectors
Used to interconnect factory attached lead wires
Sold individually (2 ea required per connection)